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6. Spurious Emission  

6.1. Test Specification 

 
According to Part 2.1051, 2.1053, 24.238, 27.53 
 

6.2. Test Setup 
 

6.2.1  Spurious emissions at antenna terminals. 

 

 

 

 

 
6.2.2  Field strength of spurious radiation. 

 

 

 

 



Report No.:1930373R-HPUSP37V00 

 

 Page: 89 of  211  

 

 

6.3. Limits 

43 + 10Log(P) down on the carrier where P is the power in Watts. 

 

6.4. Test Procedure 

In accordance with Part 2.1051, 2.1053, 24.238, 27.53, the spurious emissions from the 
antenna terminal were measured. The transmitter output power was attenuated using a 
combination of filters and attenuators and the frequency spectrum investigated from 
30MHz to 20GHz. The EUT was set to transmit on full power. The EUT was tested on 
Low, middle and High channels for both power levels. The resolution and video 
bandwidth was set to 1MHz/3MHz in accordance with Part 2.1051, 2.1053, 24.238, 27.53. 
The spectrum analyzer detector was set to Max Hold. In addition, measurements were 
made up to the 10th harmonic of the fundamental. The device was then replaced with a 
substitution antenna, which input signal was adjusted until the received level matched 
that of the previously detected emission. 
(1) The EUT is tested with maximum rated TX power via the Base Station simulator. 
(2) The EUT is tested in three orthogonal planes, The worst case was showing in this report. 
 
The EUT is placed on a turn table which is 1.5 meter above ground. The turn table can rotate 
360 degrees to determine the position of the maximum emission level. The EUT was 
positioned such that the distance from antenna to the EUT was 3 meters. 
The antenna can move up and down between 1 meter and 4 meters to find out the maximum 
emission level.  
Both horizontal and vertical polarization of the antenna are set on measurement. In order to 
find the maximum emission, all of the interface cables must be manipulated according to 
TIA/EIA 603-E on radiated measurement. 
 

Limit <-13dBm 
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6.5. Test Result of Spurious Emission 

Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17  Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (1.4M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 (1.4M) QPSK(1,0) CH19193(1909.3 MHz) 

 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3819  -54.859  1.10 -53.759  -13 
5725  -44.160  1.23 -42.930  -13 
7637  -63.864  1.59 -62.274  -13 
9547  -63.333  1.89 -61.443  -13 
11456  -66.413  2.07 -64.343  -13 
13365  -65.947  2.26 -63.687  -13 
15274  -61.661  2.64 -59.021  -13 
17184  -60.692  3.50 -57.192  -13 
19093  -61.246  3.70 -57.546  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (1.4M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 (1.4M) 16QAM(3,0) CH19193(1909.3MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3819  -53.820  1.10 -52.720  -13 
5725  -43.709  1.23 -42.479  -13 
7637  -65.703  1.59 -64.113  -13 
9547  -63.802  1.89 -61.912  -13 
11456  -65.985  2.07 -63.915  -13 
13365  -64.568  2.26 -62.308  -13 
15274  -61.632  2.64 -58.992  -13 
17184  -61.213  3.50 -57.713  -13 
19088  -59.916  3.70 -56.216  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (3M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 (3M) QPSK(1,0) CH19185 (1908.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3817  -54.578  1.10 -53.478  -13 
5720  -43.552  1.23 -42.322  -13 
7634  -65.240  1.59 -63.650  -13 
9533  -62.501  1.89 -60.611  -13 
11451  -65.917  2.07 -63.847  -13 
13360  -64.773  2.26 -62.513  -13 
15268  -61.605  2.64 -58.965  -13 
17177  -60.085  3.50 -56.585  -13 
19085  -60.809  3.70 -57.109  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (3M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 (3M) 16QAM(1,7) CH18615 (1851.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3703  -53.644  1.10 -52.544  -13 
5555  -49.232  1.23 -48.002  -13 
7406  -62.386  1.59 -60.796  -13 
9258  -63.549  1.89 -61.659  -13 
11109  -66.120  2.07 -64.050  -13 
12961  -64.330  2.26 -62.070  -13 
14812  -62.538  2.64 -59.898  -13 
16664  -59.977  3.50 -56.477  -13 
18515  -60.757  3.70 -57.057  -13 

 
 

 
 



Report No.:1930373R-HPUSP37V00 

 

 Page: 100 of  211  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 



Report No.:1930373R-HPUSP37V00 

 

 Page: 101 of  211  

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 



Report No.:1930373R-HPUSP37V00 

 

 Page: 102 of  211  

 

 

Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (5M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 (5M) QPSK(1,12) CH19175 (1907.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3815  -54.357  1.10 -53.257  -13 
5723  -43.421  1.23 -42.191  -13 
7630  -64.653  1.59 -63.063  -13 
9538  -63.478  1.89 -61.588  -13 
11445  -64.472  2.07 -62.402  -13 
13353  -64.145  2.26 -61.885  -13 
15260  -62.195  2.64 -59.555  -13 
17168  -61.080  3.50 -57.580  -13 
19075  -60.501  3.70 -56.801  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (5M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE- Band 2 (5M) 16QAM(1,12) CH19175 (1907.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3815  -54.356  1.10 -53.256  -13 
5723  -43.422  1.23 -42.192  -13 
7630  -64.387  1.59 -62.797  -13 
9538  -63.989  1.89 -62.099  -13 
11445  -65.846  2.07 -63.776  -13 
13353  -65.195  2.26 -62.935  -13 
15260  -60.917  2.64 -58.277  -13 
17168  -61.019  3.50 -57.519  -13 
19075  -60.162  3.70 -56.462  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (10M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE- Band 2 (10M) QPSK(1,24) CH19150 (1905MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3810  -54.309  1.10 -53.209  -13 
5715  -43.214  1.23 -41.984  -13 
7620  -65.347  1.59 -63.757  -13 
9525  -63.934  1.89 -62.044  -13 
11430  -65.292  2.07 -63.222  -13 
13335  -65.120  2.26 -62.860  -13 
15240  -61.784  2.64 -59.144  -13 
17145  -61.587  3.50 -58.087  -13 
19050  -59.796  3.70 -56.096  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (10M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE- Band 2 10M 16QAM(1,24) CH19150 (1905MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3810  -54.542  1.10 -53.442  -13 
5715  -44.448  1.23 -43.218  -13 
7620  -65.490  1.59 -63.900  -13 
9525  -64.138  1.89 -62.248  -13 
11430  -65.678  2.07 -63.608  -13 
13335  -64.856  2.26 -62.596  -13 
15240  -61.449  2.64 -58.809  -13 
17145  -61.388  3.50 -57.888  -13 
19050  -61.158  3.70 -57.458  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 15M Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 15M QPSK(1,0) CH18900 (1880MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3748  -54.745  1.10 -53.645  -13 
5620  -47.461  1.23 -46.231  -13 
7495  -64.030  1.59 -62.440  -13 
9365  -64.295  1.89 -62.405  -13 
11280  -65.314  2.07 -63.244  -13 
13160  -65.080  2.26 -62.820  -13 
15040  -63.029  2.64 -60.389  -13 
16920  -61.305  3.50 -57.805  -13 
18800  -60.508  3.70 -56.808  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (15M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 (15M) 16QAM(1,74) CH19125 (1902.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3817  -54.542  1.10 -53.442  -13 
5725  -44.325  1.23 -43.095  -13 
7630  -65.015  1.59 -63.425  -13 
9543  -63.510  1.89 -61.620  -13 
11415  -65.179  2.07 -63.109  -13 
13318  -63.241  2.26 -60.981  -13 
15220  -62.058  2.64 -59.418  -13 
17123  -61.457  3.50 -57.957  -13 
19025  -60.714  3.70 -57.014  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (20M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 (20M) QPSK(1,49) CH19100 (1900MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3800  -51.475  1.10 -50.375  -13 
5700  -43.373  1.23 -42.143  -13 
7600  -63.613  1.59 -62.023  -13 
9500  -62.897  1.89 -61.007  -13 
11400  -65.377  2.07 -63.307  -13 
13300  -64.676  2.26 -62.416  -13 
15200  -62.089  2.64 -59.449  -13 
17100  -61.596  3.50 -58.096  -13 
19000  -60.991  3.70 -57.291  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 2 (20M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 2 (20M) 16QAM(1,49) CH19100(1900MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3784  -51.980  1.10 -50.880  -13 
5675  -46.220  1.23 -44.990  -13 
7530  -64.000  1.59 -62.410  -13 
9455  -63.150  1.89 -61.260  -13 
11400  -66.285  2.07 -64.215  -13 
13300  -64.623  2.26 -62.363  -13 
15200  -62.615  2.64 -59.975  -13 
17100  -61.802  3.50 -58.302  -13 
19000  -60.895  3.70 -57.195  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (1.4M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 (1.4M) QPSK(1,2) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3461  -64.152  1.10 -63.052  -13 
5198  -64.655  1.23 -63.425  -13 
6930  -52.287  1.59 -50.697  -13 
8658  -55.770  1.89 -53.880  -13 
10395  -64.076  2.07 -62.006  -13 
12128  -64.596  2.26 -62.336  -13 
13860  -64.107  2.64 -61.467  -13 
15593  -60.941  3.50 -57.441  -13 
17325  -60.693  3.70 -56.993  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (1.4M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 (1.4M) 16QAM(3,2) CH19957 (1710.7MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3421  -62.117  1.10 -61.017  -13 
5132  -62.225  1.23 -60.995  -13 
6843  -55.033  1.59 -53.443  -13 
8554  -57.560  1.89 -55.670  -13 
10264  -64.889  2.07 -62.819  -13 
11975  -65.236  2.26 -62.976  -13 
13686  -63.689  2.64 -61.049  -13 
15396  -61.392  3.50 -57.892  -13 
17107  -62.148  3.70 -58.448  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (3M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 (3M) QPSK(1,7) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3465  -65.559  1.10 -64.459  -13 
5198  -64.382  1.23 -63.152  -13 
6930  -52.821  1.59 -51.231  -13 
8658  -56.560  1.89 -54.670  -13 
10395  -63.520  2.07 -61.450  -13 
12128  -64.417  2.26 -62.157  -13 
13860  -63.994  2.64 -61.354  -13 
15592  -60.941  3.50 -57.441  -13 
17325  -60.604  3.70 -56.904  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (3M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 (3M) 16QAM(1,0) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3461  -64.840  1.10 -63.740  -13 
5188  -63.732  1.23 -62.502  -13 
6925  -54.273  1.59 -52.683  -13 
8653  -56.533  1.89 -54.643  -13 
10395  -64.865  2.07 -62.795  -13 
12128  -64.897  2.26 -62.637  -13 
13860  -63.421  2.64 -60.781  -13 
15592  -61.894  3.50 -58.394  -13 
17325  -60.658  3.70 -56.958  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (5M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 (5M) QPSK(1,24) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3465  -65.701  1.10 -64.601  -13 
5203  -49.675  1.23 -48.445  -13 
6940  -52.435  1.59 -50.845  -13 
8673  -56.580  1.89 -54.690  -13 
10395  -66.475  2.07 -64.405  -13 
12128  -65.129  2.26 -62.869  -13 
13860  -63.551  2.64 -60.911  -13 
15593  -61.490  3.50 -57.990  -13 
17325  -60.515  3.70 -56.815  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (5M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE- Band 4 (5M) 16QAM(1,0) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3465  -66.489  1.10 -65.389  -13 
5198  -64.483  1.23 -63.253  -13 
6920  -53.100  1.59 -51.510  -13 
8648  -56.540  1.89 -54.650  -13 
10395  -65.157  2.07 -63.087  -13 
12128  -64.645  2.26 -62.385  -13 
13860  -64.432  2.64 -61.792  -13 
15593  -61.568  3.50 -58.068  -13 
17325  -60.675  3.70 -56.975  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (10M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE- Band 4 (10M) QPSK(1,24) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3465  -64.920  1.10 -63.820  -13 
5198  -61.885  1.23 -60.655  -13 
6930  -51.888  1.59 -50.298  -13 
8658  -55.766  1.89 -53.876  -13 
10395  -64.473  2.07 -62.403  -13 
12128  -65.238  2.26 -62.978  -13 
13860  -63.765  2.64 -61.125  -13 
15593  -61.404  3.50 -57.904  -13 
17325  -60.210  3.70 -56.510  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (10M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE- Band 4 10M 16QAM(1,0) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3457  -64.510  1.10 -63.410  -13 
5183  -60.667  1.23 -59.437  -13 
6910  -52.810  1.59 -51.220  -13 
8638  -56.348  1.89 -54.458  -13 
10395  -66.006  2.07 -63.936  -13 
12128  -64.443  2.26 -62.183  -13 
13860  -64.852  2.64 -62.212  -13 
15593  -61.445  3.50 -57.945  -13 
17325  -60.432  3.70 -56.732  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 15M Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 15M QPSK(1,37) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3465  -64.814  1.10 -63.714  -13 
5198  -60.465  1.23 -59.235  -13 
6930  -51.610  1.59 -50.020  -13 
8663  -55.970  1.89 -54.080  -13 
10395  -64.280  2.07 -62.210  -13 
12128  -64.642  2.26 -62.382  -13 
13860  -63.487  2.64 -60.847  -13 
15593  -61.606  3.50 -58.106  -13 
17325  -59.777  3.70 -56.077  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (15M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 (15M) 16QAM(1,0) CH20325 (1747.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3479  -61.083  1.10 -59.983  -13 
5218  -59.969  1.23 -58.739  -13 
6965  -54.186  1.59 -52.596  -13 
8703  -57.786  1.89 -55.896  -13 
10485  -65.917  2.07 -63.847  -13 
12233  -63.616  2.26 -61.356  -13 
13980  -64.249  2.64 -61.609  -13 
15728  -60.826  3.50 -57.326  -13 
17475  -60.470  3.70 -56.770  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (20M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 (20M) QPSK(1,49) CH20175 (1732.5MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3465  -64.810  1.10 -63.710  -13 
5198  -63.451  1.23 -62.221  -13 
6930  -51.165  1.59 -49.575  -13 
8658  -55.960  1.89 -54.070  -13 
10395  -64.784  2.07 -62.714  -13 
12118  -64.120  2.26 -61.860  -13 
13860  -64.342  2.64 -61.702  -13 
15593  -61.069  3.50 -57.569  -13 
17325  -60.208  3.70 -56.508  -13 
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Product Triple-SIM 4G/LTE Router with WWAN Failover 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 
Date of Test 2019/04/17 Test Site CTR 
Test Condition LTE-Band 4 (20M) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

LTE-Band 4 (20M) 16QAM(1,0) CH20050 (1720MHz) 
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading Level 
(dBm) 

Path Loss 
(dB) 

Emission Level 
(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

3424  -62.400  1.10 -61.300  -13 
5135  -59.656  1.23 -58.426  -13 
6845  -55.278  1.59 -53.688  -13 
8555  -57.901  1.89 -56.011  -13 
10320  -65.573  2.07 -63.503  -13 
12040  -64.832  2.26 -62.572  -13 
13760  -63.548  2.64 -60.908  -13 
15480  -61.860  3.50 -58.360  -13 
17200  -60.913  3.70 -57.213  -13 
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